

## Black Arroyo Trail Repair Project

Prepared by SSCAFCA  
IFB 2018-03

ITEM #	<u>GENERAL</u> ITEM	QTY	UNIT	CBKN Dirtworks		Carreon Construction		Vital Consulting Group		Pate Construction		Compass Engineering and Construction Services LLC	
				Unit Cost	Bid Price								
1	Mobilization Complete	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	17,400.00	17,400.00	4,475.00	4,475.00
2	Construction Permitting	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	Construction Staking	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	Traffic Control and Barricading	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	Material Testing	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,535.00	4,535.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<u>TRAIL/RUNDOWN</u>													
6	Subgrade Prep	250	SY	10.00	2,500.00	8.80	2,200.00	7.00	1,750.00	3.00	750.00	4.00	1,000.00
7	Borrow	800	CY	15.00	12,000.00	22.50	18,000.00	9.00	7,200.00	16.00	12,800.00	15.00	12,000.00
8	2" HMA SP-III CIP	20	SY	75.00	1,500.00	45.00	900.00	59.00	1,180.00	95.00	1,900.00	45.00	900.00
9	Class AA structural Concrete	60	CY	750.00	45,000.00	500.00	30,000.00	850.00	51,000.00	975.00	58,500.00	800.00	48,000.00
10	Wash Line Extension, DIP With Fittings	80	LF	300.00	24,000.00	450.00	36,000.00	350.00	28,000.00	490.00	39,200.00	300.00	24,000.00
11	Base Course	25	CY	50.00	1,250.00	100.00	2,500.00	54.00	1,350.00	128.00	3,200.00	55.00	1,375.00
12	5 Strand Wire Fence	265	LF	11.00	2,915.00	22.45	5,949.25	11.00	2,915.00	12.00	3,180.00	15.00	3,975.00
13	Class C Seeding	0.5	AC	8,600.00	4,300.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	10,500.00	5,250.00	9,440.00	4,720.00	16,000.00	8,000.00
14	4" Pavement Stripe	355	LF	2.35	834.25	7.04	2,499.20	2.50	887.50	2.20	781.00	2.00	710.00
15	Rip-Rap Class D	75	CY	250.00	18,750.00	171.60	12,870.00	150.00	11,250.00	250.00	18,750.00	170.00	12,750.00
16	Rip-Rap Class B	5	CY	200.00	1,000.00	170.00	850.00	185.00	925.00	565.00	2,825.00	140.00	700.00
Total Base Bid					128,249.25		129,068.45		124,607.50		173,841.00		129,885.00